Accession # 2476
Garden of the Gulf Museum Montague book
ITEM LISTING

Montague Book. (Photographic Series in the Montague Museum. This series is one of copy negatives.)

1.

10.

11.

1) Montague Bridge, North Side.

2) a) & b) Montague, South Side.

1) Vessels at Wharf. [Montague]

2) Vessels at Wharf. [Montague]

1) Montague Wharf

3) Loading potatoes at Montague wharf.
1) Canoe

2a) Canoeing - Montague River

2b) Montague Canoe Club - Montague River

3) Canoe Club - Montague. Moving the club house.

4) Montague Canoe Club. North Side.

1) Aboard the “Aki”

2) The M.V. Endeavour

3) Beck's Nancy Ann. [No positive/ no negative].
1) Railway meeting

2) Group of Citizens at [Montague] station
1) Canoe Club - Showing Station

2) A.C. MacKay, Station agent

3) First Train arriving at Montague

4) Train arriving Montague Station

1) Sutherland's Mill.

2) Sutherland’s Mill.

1) Post Office - Montague

2) Montague River, South Side

1) Montague, Main Street (North Side)

1876

1876

Ca. 1905

Ca. 1905

1890

Ca. 1905

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1940

n.d.

n.d

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1920

n.d.

n.d.

Ca. 1905

Ca. 1905

1910

Ca. 1905

Ca. 1905
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

2) Montague, South Side

3) Montague Main Street, North Side

4) Montague, New Road, North Side Bridge

1) Montague Main Street, South Side

2) Wood Island Hill

3) Main Street, Montague. South Side

4) Main Street, Montague. South Side

1917

Ca. 1905

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1905

1920

Ca. 1900

Ca. 1900

1) Owen Connolly. [Negative filed with Acc. 2320 - Irish Settlers]

2)
3)
1)
2)
3)
4)
1)
2)
3)
1)

2)

Patrick Kelly

Dry goods and grocery store. Macleod and McGregor
Heckbert’s Shoe Repair

Russell Brehaut’s Potato Digger

Wood Island Hill

Old Cameron Buildings [Montague]

Drugstore - J.W. Carruthers.

Group at MacPherson Bros. Store

Montague - Street Scene (North Side)

Poole & Thompson’s Store

The S.S. ULV A unloading for Poole &

Thompson [Montague]

1)
2)
3)

4)

1)

Drugstore - H.A. Ellis
H.A. Ellis
Mabon’s Drugstore [Montague?]

Carruthers & Parkman Ltd. Store [Montague?]

D.J. MacLean’s General Store

Ca. 1890

n.d.

Ca. 1900

Prior to 1920

Ca.1900

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

1914

Ca. 1905

Ca. 1920

Ca. 1930

1915?

1915

Ca. 1930

Ca. 1920

1915?
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

2)
3)
4)
1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
1)
2)
3)
4)
1)

2)

Mrs. Angus MacQueen

Group on steps of MacQueen’s Store
Montague Bridge

Merchants Bank Montague

Canadian Bank of Commerce [Montague]
Bank of Nova Scotia [Montague] New Safe
Street Construction, Main Street, Montague, South Side
Board of Trade Meeting in Charlottetown
"Business Men in Snowbank"

Montague Furnishing Co.

Montague Hearse, 1910-1930

Lumber Mill - Ives

Lumber Mill - Ives Interior

Vere Beck [No Negative/ Positive only]
Robert Beck

Vere Beck & Sons. Their First Shop in Montague.
Vere Beck & Sons Ltd. [Montague]

Church of Christ - Montague Built 1876,
Baptist Church [Montague] Built 1875

St. Andrews Presbyterian Church [Montague?]
Bible Chapel [Montague?]

St Mary’s Catholic Church [Montague]

Presbyterian Church under construction [Montague?]

Murphy House

2) Manoah Rowe House [Montague?]

3) Residence of Milton Kennedy

1920

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1900

Ca. 1905

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1920

Ca. 1920

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1920

Post 1930

n.d.

Ca. 1920

n.d.

1923

1967

1948

n.d.

1967

1967

1967

1876

1920

1967

n.d.
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26.

27.

28.

29.

0O1d Methodist Church. [ Montague?]

4)
5)
1)
2)
3)
4)
1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

7)

Annear House [Montague?]

Commercial Hotel & D.J. MacLean’s Store. [Montague?]
L.M. MacKinnon's Wedding

Old Methodist Manse/Parsonage [Montague]
Old Presbyterian Manse [Montague?]

Group at Campbell’s Hotel [Montague Hotel]
Dr. Peter MacLaren - Montague’s First Doctor
Dr. Roy Fraser

Mrs. Roy Fraser (Nee Nellie Aitken)

Dr. G.S.A. Inman [No Negative/Positive]
Mrs. G.S.A. Inman [No Negative/Positive]
First Hospital [No Negative/Positive]

Nurse’s Residence, Kings Co. Hospital
Kings Co. Medical Centre

Kings Co. Memorial Hospital

Dr. J.D. Maclntyre [No Positive/Negative]
Mrs. J.D. Maclntyre

Dr. J.D. MacIntyre

Mr. Preston MaclIntyre

Dr. J.P. Maclntye

Dr. Bill MacIntyre

Dr. Kenneth Maclntyre

1967

n.d.

Prior to 1920

1967

1967

Ca. 1920

n.d.

19107

1915

1967

1967

1967

1910-1915?

Ca. 1929

Ca. 1929

1950's

1950's

19647
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
3)
1)

2)

Grant Medical Family. [No positive/ Negative]

T.V. Grant and Minnie Donovan. Prior to their marriage.

Senator T.V. Grant & Mrs. Grant

Dr. Albert Fraser Mrs. Albert Fraser, Mrs. C.B. Green.
G. Inman, Cecil Green.

Dr. Albert Ings [No positive/negative]

Wooden Bridge Montague - Taken from Post Office.

Wooden Bridge [Montague]

3 ) Montague Wooden Bridge

4)
5)
1)
2)
1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
3)

4)

Canoeing and Steel Bridge [Montague]
New Montague Bridge
Packet ship
Wightman’s Empress
Senator Elsie Inman
S.S. Hessian. M.L.A.
Sheriff MacDonald
School Group

School Group

School Group

School Group

School Group

School Group

School Group

n.d.

Ca. 1943

n.d.

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1905

Ca. 1905

n.d.

Prior to 1920

1954

18907

Ca. 1900

Ca. 1950

1930?

19157

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Ca. 1905

Ca. 1905?

Ca. 1905?

Ca. 1905

Prior to 1920
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37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

1)
2)
3)
4)
1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
3)
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
1)
1)
2)
1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

School Group

School Group

Arthur Cameron

School Group

School Group

Harold Hynes

School Group

Bill Nelson in Sleigh

Racing on the street

Ice Racing, Montague River

Mae MacQueen & Florrie MacLeod dressed for races
Dr. J.D. Maclntyre & Lady Belle [on the race track]
Montague Race Track, old grandstand.
Montague Race Track - Judge’s Stand

G. Ellis’s Orwell Belle on the Race Track
Montague Race Track

Montague’s First Rink

Montague Rink

"Iceland" Rink [No positive/negative]
A.F. Campbell's Track Medals.

A.F. Campbell Track Star

Montague Baseball Team

Ca. 1920

Prior to 1920

1918

Ca. 1920

Ca. 1920

1940

1920

1918

Ca. 1905

Ca. 1920

1912

1919

1920

n.d.

1915-1919

Ca. 1930

Prior to 1920

1933

1920

Ca. 1915

Ca. 1920

Labor Day Bike Race [Negative filed with Acc. 2320 under Track & Field]

Montague Maritime Champions. Baseball

1965
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44. 1) Montague Imperials [Hockey] 1920

2) Carnival Group Prior to 1920
45. 1) Montague Primroses. Intermediate [hockey] Ca. 1930

champions of P. E. Island.

2) Montague Hockey Team Ca. 1940
3) Girls Hockey Team 1945
46. 1) Montague Ladies Curling Champions and Montague Schoolboy Curling Champions

[No Negative/positive]
2) Joseph MacGregor Ca. 1960
3) Island Centennial Brier Team. [No Negative/positive]

4) First Brier Team from P.E.I. [Negative filed with Acc. 2320 - under curling]

47. 1) Montague Soldiers who died in World War I n.d.
2) Soldiers Leaving [Montague Station?] Ca. 1914
3) Montague Soldiers. World War I n.d.
48. 1) Montague Soldiers Leaving at Railroad Station. Ca. 1914
World War I
2) Windsor Campbell's Departure 1914-1918. Ca. 1914
3) Pte. Harry Anstie, M.C. and Mrs. Anstie. n.d.
4) Major Atwood MacKay. Q.C. n.d.
5) Douglas MacGowan - World War II Ca.1945
6) Soldiers Marching to [Montague?] Station. Ca. 1914
World War I
7) Light Horse Parade. World War [ Ca. 1914
49. 1) Mrs. David Johnstone 1890's
2) William Robertson n.d.
3) Mrs. John Mellish 1930's
4) Mr. & Mrs. Frank Murphy on Wedding Day n.d.

5). Mrs. William Robertson n.d.
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50. 1) Decorations for Foresters Convention [Montague?] 1906
2) Foresters Convention 1906
51. 1) Austin C. MacDonald, Lt. Gov. of P.E.I. [Negative filed with Ace. 2320 under Political]
2) Austin C. MacDonald & Family Group Ca. 1920
52. 1) Group Prior to 1920
2) Mr D. L. MacKinnon 1920
3) Mr. & Mrs. Maynard MacDonald Ca. 1935
4) Horatio Nelson 1925?
5) Mrs. Horatio Nelson Ca. 1920
53. 1) John Fraser Ca. 1890
2) Social Evening Group 1920's
3) Group Aboard “Bybil” Prior to 1920

4) First Lebanese Settlers [Negative filed with Ace. 2320 under Early Settlers]

54. 1) First Fire Engine [Montague?] n.d.

2) Early Fire Equipment Ca. 1905

3) Ed Kerr Barber Shop Fire 1948

4) Montague Fire Dept. Prior to 1920
55. 1) Laurier Celebration [Montague?] 1911

2) Laurier's Visit [To Montague?] 1911

3) Visit of Gov. General, The Duke of 1920°?

Devonshire [To Montague?]

56. 1) St. Andrew’s Young Men's Guild Prior to 1920
2) Johnnie Poole 1930
3) William MacLean n.d.

4) Harry MacLean n.d.
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56 cont.’d
5)

6)
57. 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
58. 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
59. 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

Sunday Afternoon Group [Montague?]
Group of young men [Montague?]
Group of young men [Montague?]
Group in Inman's Office [Montague?]
Play Group 1930's

Three Cadets prior to World War I
Cannon at Post Office [Montague?]
Theatre Group [Montague?]

Montague Band

McGregor's Woods

Picnic Group

Fashions

Tennyson Club

Tennyson Club [Lecture Series listing]
Florrie MacLean

Little Girl (Fashions)

Florrie MacLean

W.D. Johnston [No negative/positive]
Chautauqua

Mae MacQueen (Campbell)

Novella "Tote" Martin (Later Mrs. W. A. Cumming. )
W.A. Cumming & Novella (Tote) Martin Wedding

Picnic, Lower Montague

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920

1916

Priorto 1914

1930

1930's

Ca. 1930

Ca. 1905

1920's

Prior to 1920

1908

1908

1918?

1890's

1918

Ca. 1920

1918

Ca. 1913

Prior to 1920

Prior to 1920
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60. 1) Rebekan Lodge Ca. 1920
2) Mrs. Mort MacLean Ca. 1960
3) [Montague?] Bridge Club Ca. 1920
4) Amanda MacLean’s Shower Prior to 1920
5) Theatre Group [Montague?] Ca. 1930

6) Oddfellow’s parade Ca. 1920
61. 1) Picnic Group, Wightman's Point 1916
2) Heinemann of "The Bunch" n.d.
3) Cyrus Ching [Negative filed with Acc. 2320 under Eastern]
4) Callashaw of "The Bunch" n.d.
62. 1) Ruth Nelson Buchanan [No Negative]
2) Athol MacKinnon's Model Ship [No Negative]
3) Legion Memorial [No Negative]
4) Gilbert Clements [No Negative]

5) Garden of the Gulf Museum [No Negative]

6) George Clarkson 1920
63. 1) Martin Lambert an early citizen n.d.

2) Fred Curran’s Wagon Ca. 1930

3) Peter Johnstone 1920's

4) Elephant n.d.

5) Train Wreck at Wilmot 1947
6) Train Wreck at Wilmot 1947
64. 1) Power House [Montague?] n.d.
2) Fairmills at Wharf, Montague Waterfront 1945
3) S.S. “EnterPrise” 1930's

4) Montague Bridge and Aerial View of Montague [No Positive/Negative]
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65. 1) Leith Poole, First Mayor of Montague
2) Charles J. Fraser [No Negative]
3) Bruce H. Yeo [No Negative]
4)
66. 1) Centennial Baby [No Negative]
2) Centennial Queen [No Negative]

3) Centennial Lady [No Negative]

1917



