Montague Book. (Photographic Series in the Montague Museum. This series is one of copy negatives.)

	17 &
1) Montague Bridge, North Side.	1876
2) a) & b) Montague, South Side.	1876
1) Vessels at Wharf. [Montague]	Ca. 1905
2) Vessels at Wharf. [Montague]	Ca. 1905
1) Montague Wharf	1890
3) Loading potatoes at Montague wharf.	Ca. 1905
1) Canoe	Prior to 1920
2a) Canoeing - Montague River	Prior to 1920
2b) Montague Canoe Club - Montague River	Prior to 1920
3) Canoe Club - Montague. Moving the club house.	Prior to 1920
4) Montague Canoe Club. North Side.	Prior to 1920
1) Aboard the "Aki"	Prior to 1920
2) The M.V. Endeavour	Ca. 1940
3) Beck's Nancy Ann. [No positive/ no negative].	
1) Railway meeting	n.d.
2) Group of Citizens at [Montague] station	n.d
1) Canoe Club - Showing Station	Prior to 1920
2) A.C. MacKay, Station agent	Ca. 1920
3) First Train arriving at Montague	n.d.
4) Train arriving Montague Station	n.d.
1) Sutherland's Mill.	Ca. 1905
2) Sutherland's Mill.	Ca. 1905
1) Post Office - Montague	1910
2) Montague River, South Side	Ca. 1905
1) Montague, Main Street (North Side)	Ca. 1905
	2) a) & b) Montague, South Side. 1) Vessels at Wharf. [Montague] 2) Vessels at Wharf. [Montague] 1) Montague Wharf 3) Loading potatoes at Montague wharf. 1) Canoe 2a) Canoeing - Montague River 2b) Montague Canoe Club - Montague River 3) Canoe Club - Montague. Moving the club house. 4) Montague Canoe Club. North Side. 1) Aboard the "Aki" 2) The M.V. Endeavour 3) Beck's Nancy Ann. [No positive/ no negative]. 1) Railway meeting 2) Group of Citizens at [Montague] station 1) Canoe Club - Showing Station 2) A.C. MacKay, Station agent 3) First Train arriving at Montague 4) Train arriving Montague Station 1) Sutherland's Mill. 2) Sutherland's Mill. 1) Post Office - Montague 2) Montague River, South Side

	2) Montague, South Side	1917
	3) Montague Main Street, North Side	Ca. 1905
	4) Montague, New Road, North Side Bridge	Prior to 1920
12.	1) Montague Main Street, South Side	Ca. 1905
	2) Wood Island Hill	1920
	3) Main Street, Montague. South Side	Ca. 1900
	4) Main Street, Montague. South Side	Ca. 1900
13.	1) Owen Connolly. [Negative filed with Acc. 2320 - Irish Sett	tlers]
	2) Patrick Kelly	Ca. 1890
	3) Dry goods and grocery store. Macleod and McGregor	n.d.
14.	1) Heckbert's Shoe Repair	Ca. 1900
	2) Russell Brehaut's Potato Digger	Prior to 1920
	3) Wood Island Hill	Ca.1900
	4) Old Cameron Buildings [Montague]	Prior to 1920
15.	1) Drugstore - J.W. Carruthers.	Prior to 1920
	2) Group at MacPherson Bros. Store	1914
	3) Montague - Street Scene (North Side)	Ca. 1905
16.	1) Poole & Thompson's Store	Ca. 1920
	2) The S.S. ULVA unloading for Poole & Thompson [Montague]	Ca. 1930
17.	1) Drugstore - H.A. Ellis	1915?
	2) H.A. Ellis	1915
	3) Mabon's Drugstore [Montague?]	Ca. 1930
	4) Carruthers & Parkman Ltd. Store [Montague?]	Ca. 1920
18.	1) D.J. MacLean's General Store	1915?

	2)	Mrs. Angus MacQueen	1920
	3)	Group on steps of MacQueen's Store	Prior to 1920
	4)	Montague Bridge	Ca. 1900
19.	1)	Merchants Bank Montague	Ca. 1905
	2)	Canadian Bank of Commerce [Montague]	Prior to 1920
	3)	Bank of Nova Scotia [Montague] New Safe	Ca. 1920
20.	1)	Street Construction, Main Street, Montague, South Side	Ca. 1920
	2)	Board of Trade Meeting in Charlottetown	Prior to 1920
	3)	"Business Men in Snowbank"	Prior to 1920
21.	1)	Montague Furnishing Co.	Ca. 1920
	2)	Montague Hearse, 1910-1930	Post 1930
22.	1)	Lumber Mill - Ives	n.d.
	2)	Lumber Mill - Ives Interior	Ca. 1920
	3)	Vere Beck [No Negative/ Positive only]	
	4)	Robert Beck	n.d.
	5)	Vere Beck & Sons. Their First Shop in Montague.	1923
	6)	Vere Beck & Sons Ltd. [Montague]	1967
23.	1)	Church of Christ - Montague Built 1876,	1948
	2)	Baptist Church [Montague] Built 1875	n.d.
	3)	St. Andrews Presbyterian Church [Montague?]	1967
	4)	Bible Chapel [Montague?]	1967
24.	1)	St Mary's Catholic Church [Montague]	1967
	2)	Presbyterian Church under construction [Montague?]	1876
25.	Μι	urphy House	1920
	2)	Manoah Rowe House [Montague?]	1967
	3)	Residence of Milton Kennedy	n.d.

Old Methodist Church. [N	Montague?]
---------------------------	------------

	Old Methodist Church. [Montague?]	
	4) Annear House [Montague?]	1967
	5) Commercial Hotel & D.J. MacLean's Store. [Montague?]	n.d.
26.	1) L.M. MacKinnon's Wedding	Prior to 1920
	2) Old Methodist Manse/Parsonage [Montague]	1967
	3) Old Presbyterian Manse [Montague?]	1967
	4) Group at Campbell's Hotel [Montague Hotel]	Ca. 1920
27.	1) Dr. Peter MacLaren - Montague's First Doctor	n.d.
	2) Dr. Roy Fraser	1910?
	3) Mrs. Roy Fraser (Nee Nellie Aitken)	1915
28.	1) Dr. G.S.A. Inman [No Negative/Positive]	
	2) Mrs. G.S.A. Inman [No Negative/Positive]	
	3) First Hospital [No Negative/Positive]	
	4) Nurse's Residence, Kings Co. Hospital	1967
	5) Kings Co. Medical Centre	1967
	6) Kings Co. Memorial Hospital	1967
29.	1) Dr. J.D. MacIntyre [No Positive/Negative]	
	2) Mrs. J.D. MacIntyre	1910-1915?
	3) Dr. J.D. MacIntyre	Ca. 1929
	4) Mr. Preston MacIntyre	Ca. 1929
	5) Dr. J.P. MacIntye	1950's
	6) Dr. Bill MacIntyre	1950's
	7) Dr. Kenneth MacIntyre	1964?

30.	1) Grant Medical Family. [No positive/ Negative]		
	2) T.V. Grant and Minnie Donovan. Prior to their marriage.	n.d.	
	3) Senator T.V. Grant & Mrs. Grant	Ca. 1943	
31.	1) Dr. Albert Fraser Mrs. Albert Fraser, Mrs. C.B. Green.	n.d.	
	2) G. Inman, Cecil Green.	Prior to 1920	
	3) Dr. Albert Ings [No positive/negative]		
32.	1) Wooden Bridge Montague - Taken from Post Office.	Ca. 1905	
	2) Wooden Bridge [Montague]	Ca. 1905	
	3) Montague Wooden Bridge	n.d.	
	4) Canoeing and Steel Bridge [Montague]	Prior to 1920	
	5) New Montague Bridge	1954	
33.	1) Packet ship	1890?	
	2) Wightman's Empress	Ca. 1900	
34.	1) Senator Elsie Inman	Ca. 1950	
	2) S.S. Hessian. M.L.A.	1930?	
	3) Sheriff MacDonald	1915?	
35.	1) School Group	Prior to 1920	
	2) School Group	Prior to 1920	
	3) School Group	Ca. 1905	
36.	1) School Group	Ca. 1905?	
	2) School Group	Ca. 1905?	
	3) School Group	Ca. 1905	
	4) School Group	Prior to 1920	

37.	1) School Group	Ca. 1920
	2) School Group	Prior to 1920
	3) Arthur Cameron	1918
	4) School Group	Ca. 1920
38.	1) School Group	Ca. 1920
	2) Harold Hynes	1940
	3) School Group	1920
39.	1) Bill Nelson in Sleigh	1918
	2) Racing on the street	Ca. 1905
	3) Ice Racing, Montague River	Ca. 1920
40.	1) Mae MacQueen & Florrie MacLeod dressed for races	1912
	2) Dr. J.D. MacIntyre & Lady Belle [on the race track]	1919
	3) Montague Race Track, old grandstand.	1920
	4) Montague Race Track - Judge's Stand	n.d.
	5) G. Ellis's Orwell Belle on the Race Track	1915-1919
	6) Montague Race Track	Ca. 1930
41.	1) Montague's First Rink	Prior to 1920
42.	1) Montague Rink	1933
	2) "Iceland" Rink [No positive/negative]	
43.	1) A.F. Campbell's Track Medals.	1920
	2) A.F. Campbell Track Star	Ca. 1915
	3) Montague Baseball Team	Ca. 1920
	4) Labor Day Bike Race [Negative filed with Acc. 2320 under	Track & Field]
	5) Montague Maritime Champions. Baseball	1965

Accession # 2476

Garden of the Gulf Museum Montague book ITEM LISTING

44.	1) Montague Imperials [Hockey]	1920
	2) Carnival Group	Prior to 1920
45.	1) Montague Primroses. Intermediate [hockey] champions of P. E. Island.	Ca. 1930
	2) Montague Hockey Team	Ca. 1940
	3) Girls Hockey Team	1945
46.	1) Montague Ladies Curling Champions and Montague Schoo [No Negative/positive]	lboy Curling Champions
	2) Joseph MacGregor	Ca. 1960
	3) Island Centennial Brier Team. [No Negative/positive]	
	4) First Brier Team from P.E.I. [Negative filed with Acc. 232	0 - under curling]
47.	1) Montague Soldiers who died in World War I	n.d.
	2) Soldiers Leaving [Montague Station?]	Ca. 1914
	3) Montague Soldiers. World War I	n.d.
48.	1) Montague Soldiers Leaving at Railroad Station. World War I	Ca. 1914
	2) Windsor Campbell's Departure 1914-1918.	Ca. 1914
	3) Pte. Harry Anstie, M.C. and Mrs. Anstie.	n.d.
	4) Major Atwood MacKay. Q.C.	n.d.
	5) Douglas MacGowan - World War II	Ca.1945
	6) Soldiers Marching to [Montague?] Station. World War I	Ca. 1914
	7) Light Horse Parade. World War I	Ca. 1914
49.	1) Mrs. David Johnstone	1890's
	2) William Robertson	n.d.
	3) Mrs. John Mellish	1930's
	4) Mr. & Mrs. Frank Murphy on Wedding Day	n.d.
	5). Mrs. William Robertson	n.d.

Accession # 2476

Garden of the Gulf Museum Montague book ITEM LISTING

50.	1) Decorations for Foresters Convention [Montague?]	1906
	2) Foresters Convention	1906
51.	1) Austin C. MacDonald, Lt. Gov. of P.E.I. [Negative filed with	ith Ace. 2320 under Political]
	2) Austin C. MacDonald & Family Group	Ca. 1920
52.	1) Group	Prior to 1920
	2) Mr D. L. MacKinnon	1920
	3) Mr. & Mrs. Maynard MacDonald	Ca. 1935
	4) Horatio Nelson	1925?
	5) Mrs. Horatio Nelson	Ca. 1920
53.	1) John Fraser	Ca. 1890
	2) Social Evening Group	1920's
	3) Group Aboard "Bybil"	Prior to 1920
	4) First Lebanese Settlers [Negative filed with Ace. 2320 unde	r Early Settlers]
54.	1) First Fire Engine [Montague?]	n.d.
	2) Early Fire Equipment	Ca. 1905
	3) Ed Kerr Barber Shop Fire	1948
	4) Montague Fire Dept.	Prior to 1920
55.	1) Laurier Celebration [Montague?]	1911
	2) Laurier's Visit [To Montague?]	1911
	3) Visit of Gov. General, The Duke of Devonshire [To Montague?]	1920?
56.	1) St. Andrew's Young Men's Guild	Prior to 1920
	2) Johnnie Poole	1930
	3) William MacLean	n.d.
	4) Harry MacLean	n.d.

56 cont.'d		
	5) Sunday Afternoon Group [Montague?]	Prior to 1920
	6) Group of young men [Montague?]	Prior to 1920
57.	1) Group of young men [Montague?]	Prior to 1920
	2) Group in Inman's Office [Montague?]	1916
	3) Play Group 1930's	
	4) Three Cadets prior to World War I	Prior to 1914
	5) Cannon at Post Office [Montague?]	1930
	6) Theatre Group [Montague?]	1930's
	7) Montague Band	Ca. 1930
58.	1) McGregor's Woods	Ca. 1905
	2) Picnic Group	1920's
	3) Fashions	Prior to 1920
	4) Tennyson Club	1908
	5) Tennyson Club [Lecture Series listing]	1908
	6) Florrie MacLean	1918?
	7) Little Girl (Fashions)	1890's
	8) Florrie MacLean	1918
59.	1) W.D. Johnston [No negative/positive]	
	2) Chautauqua	Ca. 1920
	3) Mae MacQueen (Campbell)	1918
	4) Novella "Tote" Martin (Later Mrs. W. A. Cumming.)	Ca. 1913
	5) W.A. Cumming & Novella (Tote) Martin Wedding	Prior to 1920
	6) Picnic, Lower Montague	Prior to 1920

Accession # 2476

Garden of the Gulf Museum Montague book ITEM LISTING

60.	1) Rebekan Lodge	Ca. 1920
	2) Mrs. Mort MacLean	Ca. 1960
	3) [Montague?] Bridge Club	Ca. 1920
	4) Amanda MacLean's Shower	Prior to 1920
	5) Theatre Group [Montague?]	Ca. 1930
	6) Oddfellow's parade Ca. 1920	
61.	1) Picnic Group, Wightman's Point	1916
	2) Heinemann of "The Bunch"	n.d.
	3) Cyrus Ching [Negative filed with Acc. 2320 under Eastern]
	4) Callashaw of "The Bunch"	n.d.
62.	1) Ruth Nelson Buchanan [No Negative]	
	2) Athol MacKinnon's Model Ship [No Negative]	
	3) Legion Memorial [No Negative]	
	4) Gilbert Clements [No Negative]	
	5) Garden of the Gulf Museum [No Negative]	
	6) George Clarkson	1920
63.	1) Martin Lambert an early citizen	n.d.
	2) Fred Curran's Wagon	Ca. 1930
	3) Peter Johnstone	1920's
	4) Elephant n.d.	
	5) Train Wreck at Wilmot	1947
	6) Train Wreck at Wilmot	1947
64.	1) Power House [Montague?]	n.d.
	2) Fairmills at Wharf, Montague Waterfront	1945
	3) S.S. "EnterPrise"	1930's
	4) Montague Bridge and Aerial View of Montague [No Posit	ive/Negative]

- 65. 1) Leith Poole, First Mayor of Montague 1917
 - 2) Charles J. Fraser [No Negative]
 - 3) Bruce H. Yeo [No Negative]
 - 4)
- 66. 1) Centennial Baby [No Negative]
 - 2) Centennial Queen [No Negative]
 - 3) Centennial Lady [No Negative]